47KEMET Film Capacitors
Metallized Polyester
Class X2, 0.01-2.2 µF, +100 ˚C, 275/300 VACPHE820
	 PHE820 M	 	 PHE820 E
	 275 VAC 50/60 Hz	 	 300 VAC 50/60 Hz
	 0.01 – 2.2 µF	 	 0.01 – 2.2 µF
	 ± 20% standard, ± 10% option
	 –40 to +100°C

•	 Climatic category
•	 Passive flammability class
Ordering information
The article code for the standard part is given in the article table.
For other options, see page 11.
Article table
275 VAC, PHE820M
Lead spacing 15 mm
0.010	 B04	 5.5	 10.5	 18.0	 13	 100	 PHE820MB5100MR17
0.015	 B04	 5.5	 10.5	 18.0	 11	 100	 PHE820MB5150MR17
0.022	 B04	 5.5	 10.5	 18.0	 9.0	 100	 PHE820MB5220MR17
0.033	 B05	 5.5	 12.5	 18.0	 7.5	 100	 PHE820MB5330MR17
0.047	 B10	 6.5	 12.5	 18.0	 6.5	 100	 PHE820MB5470MR17
0.068	 B06	 7.5	 14.5	 18.0	 5.5	 100	 PHE820MB5680MR17
0.10	 B11	 8.5	 16.0	 18.0	 4.5	 100	 PHE820MB6100MR17
Lead spacing 22.5 mm
0.10	 D13	 6.5	 14.5	 26.0	 4.5	 100	 PHE820MD6100MR06L2
0.15	 D14	 8.0	 16.0	 26.0	 3.9	 100	 PHE820MD6150MR06L2
0.22	 D15	 9.0	 18.5	 26.0	 2.7	 100	 PHE820MD6220MR06L2
0.33	 D16	 11.0	 21.5	 26.0	 2.5	 100	 PHE820MD6330MR06L2
Lead spacing 27.5 mm
0.47	 F12	 11.5	 22.5	 31.5	 1.9	 100	 PHE820MF6470MR06L2
0.68	 F13	 14.5	 24.5	 31.5	 1.6	 100	 PHE820MF6680MR06L2
1.0	 F14	 17.5	 28.0	 31.5	 1.3	 100	 PHE820MF7100MR06L2
Lead spacing 37.5 mm
1.5	 R02	 16.5	 32.0	 41.0	 0.75	 100	 PHE820MR7150MR06L2
2.2	 R03	 19.0	 36.0	 41.0	 0.65	 100	 PHE820MR7220MR06L2
Capaci-	 Size	 Max dimensions	 	 Max
tance*	 code	 in mm		 	 fO	 dU/dt	 Article code
µF	 	 B	 H	 L	 MHz	 V/µs
300 VAC, PHE820E
Lead spacing 15 mm
0.010	 B04	 5.5	 10.5	 18.0	 13	 100	 PHE820EB5100MR17
0.015	 B04	 5.5	 10.5	 18.0	 11	 100	 PHE820EB5150MR17
0.022	 B04	 5.5	 10.5	 18.0	 9.0	 100	 PHE820EB5220MR17
0.033	 B05	 5.5	 12.5	 18.0	 7.5	 100	 PHE820EB5330MR17
0.047	 B10	 6.5	 12.5	 18.0	 6.5	 100	 PHE820EB5470MR17
0.068	 B06	 7.5	 14.5	 18.0	 5.5	 100	 PHE820EB5680MR17
0.10	 B11	 8.5	 16.0	 18.0	 4.5	 100	 PHE820EB6100MR17
Lead spacing 22.5 mm
0.10	 D13	 6.5	 14.5	 26.0	 4.5	 100	 PHE820ED6100MR06L2
0.15	 D14	 8.0	 16.0	 26.0	 3.9	 100	 PHE820ED6150MR06L2
0.22	 D15	 9.0	 18.5	 26.0	 2.7	 100	 PHE820ED6220MR06L2
0.33	 D16	 11.0	 21.5	 26.0	 2.5	 100	 PHE820ED6330MR06L2
Lead spacing 27.5 mm
0.33	 F11	 10.5	 20.5	 31.5	 2.4	 100	 PHE820EF6330MR06L2
0.47	 F12	 11.5	 22.5	 31.5	 1.9	 100	 PHE820EF6470MR06L2
0.68	 F13	 14.5	 24.5	 31.5	 1.6	 100	 PHE820EF6680MR06L2
1.0	 F14	 17.5	 28.0	 31.5	 1.3	 100	 PHE820EF7100MR06L2
Lead spacing 37.5 mm
1.5	 R02	 16.5	 32.0	 41.0	 0.75	 100	 PHE820ER7150MR06L2
2.2	 R03	 19.0	 36.0	 41.0	 0.65	 100	 PHE820ER7220MR06L2
*The complete serie includes C values according to the E12 series.
Details on request.
Capaci-	 Size	 Max dimensions	 	 Max
tance*	 code	 in mm		 	 fO	 dU/dt	 Article code